
 

 

 

 

Summer Youth Recreation is a program of supervised daily activities for youth who were in Pre- Kindergarten - 5th grade this 

past year.  Summer youth is designed for parents and children to pick and choose activities of interest.  A bus service (see 

below) is available to pick up and deliver children to the daily activities.  **Children NOT riding the bus should NOT be dropped 

off at the designated activity before 9:15 a.m and should be picked up by 11:30 a.m. as no supervision will be available. Summer 

Youth activities are held Monday – Friday mornings, June 6th - July 15th, 9:30 a.m - 11:30 a.m.  On Fridays there is a movie at the 

library that they can attend. A daily activity calendar (back side of this page) is included with this packet to help you choose 

which activities your child would like to participate in.  These activities are offered free or at a nominal fee.  The daily calendar 

lists activities, locations, special needs, and days that you need to send money with your child.  

In case of rain, activities will be moved to the , Teen Center, Municipal Bldg. or Community Center check our Facebook page 

for the specific location.  Daily activity updates and locations are available each morning by checking our Facebook page. 

DISCIPLINE POLICY:  It is our goal of Summer Youth to be a safe & enjoyable experience for all participants.  With this in 

mind, any individual causing conflict on the bus or at any activity will be handled in the following manner. 

1st Incident:  A warning is given      2nd Incident:  Ten minute time-out in an area away from the rest of the class.   3rd Incident:  

PRC office will be called & will notify parent asking them to pick-up their child. Conference with parent, child & PRC staff.  4th 

Incident:  Child will be suspended from the program for a length of time determined by Staff.   ***If a child at anytime is physical 

towards a staff member or another child they will be suspended from the program for the remainder of the year. 

BUS SERVICE 

Those wanting to ride the bus need to be at one of the 16 pick up points listed below.  Children will be dropped off at the same 

bus stop following the completion of the daily activity and lunch. Each Bus Stop will be designated with a Summer Recreation 

sign.  Please stand near the sign to be picked up. 

    1-8:05 - USD 382 Bus Barn, 1007 W. 5th 

    2-8:10 - Southwest Elementary School (in front of the school) 

    3-8:15 - South Main Street Park, 900 Jackson St 

    4-8:20 - Gebhart Park, 2nd & Hamilton 

    5-8:25 - Starr & Garfield 

    6-8:30 - Corner of N. Mound & Cleveland 

    7-8:35 - First United Methodist Church Parking Lot, Jackson & Blaine St 

    8-8:40 -  Community Center Parking Lot, Main and Hancock   

    9-8:45 – Sacred Heart Church, 332 N Oak St 

    10-8:50 - Champa Street Park, Green & Champa 

    11-8:55 - Haskins Elementary School, Lawrence & School   

    12-9:00 - Corner of Maple & Parkway Ave  

    13-9:05 - Zerger Park, 2nd & Thompson 

    14-9:10 - 2nd St & Ninnescah St 

    15-9:15  - Entrance to Sixth St Park, 6th & Rochester 

    16– 9:20—Country Estates Trailer Park, Playground Area 

The bus stop time schedule is approximate.  The bus will NOT leave the pick up point before the listed time.  The first week the bus route 

schedule could be a little slow depending on the number of children participating.   

Bus Policy: 1. No standing while bus is moving.  2. No feet in the aisles.  3. No hands or heads out the window.  4. Do not throw things out the  

window.  5.  No shouting. 

PRATT RECREATION SUMMER YOUTH PROGRAM 

JUNE 6
TH 

- JULY 15
TH 

2022 



  

 

 

 


